OIPE to 11	-29-2006 <u></u>
Form PTO-1595 NOV 2 0 2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-00 (exp. 6/30/2008)	03341973
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Alan E. Turner	Name: Battelle Memorial Institute
Elizabeth G. Hetzler	Internal Address: P.O. Box 999
Grant C. Nakamura	Street Address: 902 Battelle Blvd
Aditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No City: Richland State: WA Zip: 99352
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
🗹 Assignment 🛛 Merger	
Security Agreement     Change of N     Other	EV979438458
Execution Dates: 10/23/2006; 11/08/2006	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being filed together with a n	ew application, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/522,178	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional n	numbers attached?  Yes  Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: James D. Shaurette	⊡ Enclosed
Internal Address: Wells St. John, P.S. Street Address: 601 W. First Ave., #1300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Spokane State: WA Zip: 99201	
	8. Deposit account number: 23-0925
D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	1 + 0 + 1 = 0
James D. Shaurette, Reg. No. 39,833	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pa	Ages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5
11/24/2006 HGUTEMA1 00000024 11522178	
02 FC:8021	
	PATENT

REEL: 018633 FRAME: 0252

1

## PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

Inventors:

• •

Alan E. Turner Battelle Memorial Institute Pacific Northwest Division P.O. Box 999 Richland WA 99352

Elizabeth G. Hetzler Battelle Memorial Institute Pacific Northwest Division P.O. Box 999 Richland WA 99352

EV97943845?

Grant C. Nakamura Battelle Memorial Institute Pacific Northwest Division P.O. Box 999 Richland WA 99352

Assignee:

Battelle Memorial Institute Corporation of the State of Ohio 902 Battelle Blvd. P.O. Box 999 Richland WA 99352

## BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:

Inventors have conceived certain new and useful inventions disclosed in a United States patent application titled "Text Analysis Devices, Articles of Manufacture, and Text Analysis Methods", having U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 11/522,178, filed September 15, 2006.

BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE")

desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and with

1 of 4

S:\BA4\304\AS1.doc A270610121114N

PATENT REEL: 018633 FRAME: 0253 respect to any Letters Patent that may be granted with respect to the inventions in both the United States and in all foreign countries.

## THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTORS have sold, assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries.

INVENTORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified inventions and application and to any reissues, renewals, divisions or continuations of the application thereof, and hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

INVENTORS further agree to execute, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interest transferred herein and will similarly execute any applications papers required for the filing of any division, continuation or reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions assigned hereby.

INVENTORS further assign to ASSIGNEE the whole right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States. ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the inventions in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute International Applications relating to the inventions under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the inventions under the European Patent

2 of 4

S:\BA4\304\AS1.doc A270610121114N

Convention. INVENTORS agree to execute applications relating to the inventions in those countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as well as All other necessary papers in relation to such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as well as All other necessary papers in relation to such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as well as All other necessary papers in relation to such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as well as All other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent.

Signed at <u>Re</u>	ston	, on	, 20 O le
• <u> </u>	[city]	[state]	
		Alan E. Turner	
State of URS	NIX	)	
County of <u>ティバ</u>	(FA)	) ss. )	
		/	

On OR <u>NOVERSER</u> 2006, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Alan E. Turner who is known to me to be the person described in the foregoing assignment, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary for the State of U,RS, NA residing at RESTUN VA [City] Commission Expires: A US 31 2009

SEAL

State of Virginia, C ty of Fairfax Gerald Bonnes Notary Public My Comm. Exp. Aug 31 2009

3 of 4

S:\BA4\304\AS1.doc A270610121114N

PATENT REEL: 018633 FRAME: 0255

Signed at <u>Reston</u> [city]	V A [state]	, on <u>//- 8</u> , 20_06	
	Elizabeth C	G. Hetzler	
State of <u>Virginia</u> County of <u>FairFa</u>	) ) ss. )		
On <u>OTNIVEMBER</u> 2006 appeared Elizabeth G. Hetzler who is kn foregoing assignment, who executed it voluntary and for the purposes set forth t	t and ackno	me, a Notary Public, personally to be the person described in the nowledged such execution to be	
State of Virginia, C ty of Gerald Bonnes Notary My Comm. Exp. Aug 31	Public	Notary for the State of UPRSING A residing at <u>RESTON</u> UA	
SEAL		Commission Expires: A 31 200 9	
Signed at <u>Richland</u> [city]	<i>WA</i> [state]	, on October 23, 2006	
-	gun C.N	Milyn	
State of <u>Washington</u> ) County of <u>Benton</u> ) On <u>Detober 23, 2004</u> ,	SS.	akamura	
appeared Grant C. Nakamura who is know foregoing assignment, who executed it voluntary and for the purposes set forth th	wn to me to and acknow	to be the person described in the	
SEAL		Lebecca B. Rupp Notary for the State of <u>Washington</u> residing at <u>Bentin Cidy</u> [City] Commission Expires: <u>2/10/200</u> 6	~`

|

S:\BA4\287\AS1.doc A270610161203N

**RECORDED: 11/20/2006** 

**、**•

4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 018633 FRAME: 0256